

Order No.15
16/05/23

Sole accd. person on CB is absent today by petn. & prays for another date on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is rejected.

Issue W/A against the accd. person and start proceeding against the surety concerned u/s 446 of Cr.p.c

Fix 09/06/23 for ER of W/A.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,

Later.. the accd. person is present by filing late hazira.
Recall W/A.
Accd. person to remain present on the date fixed.
Todate for charge.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,