

IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT UNDER POCSO ACT, 2012
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE AT KALIMPONG
Special (POCSO) Case No. 14 of 2024
State Vs. Unknown
U/S
Sec. 6 of POCSO Act 2012
(Lava P.S. case No.15/24 dtd. 08/07/24)

Present : Nandadulal Kalapahar
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act, 2012
Additional Sessions Judge
Kalimpong

Order No. 01
09/07/2024

Received one original FIR dated: 08/07/2024 and complaint in c/w Lava PS
Case no. 15/24, dated: 08/07/2024 u/sec. 6 of POCSO Act against the Unknown
accused person .
Seen.
On perusal of the same , it is found that the case is sregistered u/sec. 6 of
POCSO Act 2012.
Hence register the same as Special POCSO Case.
Note in the relevant register at once.
Fix 29/07/2024 for IO's report.

D & C by me	
Judge,Special Court, (POCSO Kalimpong	Judge,Special Court, (POCSO Kalimpong